
4B | WEDNESDAY, MAY 12, 2020 | SIUSLAW NEWS

Saturday Evening May 15, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Magnum P.I. (CC) S.W.A.T. ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey News Big Bang Big Bang (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Midsomer Murders Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol ’ (HD) (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Jokers Jokers World’s World’s The Masked Singer Game of Talents News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood MLS Soccer: Timbers at Earthquakes Whacked Major Crimes

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch (N) ’ Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Pretty Cheaters, Deadly Lies (2020) (CC) Secrets on Sorority Row (2021) Premiere. Young, Stalked

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› World War Z (2013) Brad Pitt. ’ ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon, Jessica Chastain. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN UFC 262 - Prelims SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 USL Champ. Soccer Rookie Rookie Rookie Rookie E60 E60

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Smurfs: Lost ›› UglyDolls (2019) (CC) Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (4:00) Forrest Gump ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) Tom Hanks, Robin Wright. (CC) ›› 50 First Dates

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018) (CC) (DVS) (8:33) ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019) (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS ›› Tag (2018) Ed Helms, Jon Hamm. (CC) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad

 40 244 122 SYFY Cowboys ›› Mr. & Mrs. Smith (2005) Brad Pitt. (CC) ››› Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (2017)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:35) › Bride Wars (2009) (7:38) ›› How to Lose a Guy in 10 Days (2003) (CC) How to Lose

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Chateau Inside Out Inside Out

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’

 48 256 132 TCM Big Heat (6:45) ››› Gilda (1946, Romance) Rita Hayworth. (CC) ›››› Touch of Evil: Extended (1958) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees “Sound of Silence”

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Rowdy Roddy Piper ’ (CC) Biography: Booker T ’ (CC) Stone Cold Steve

 52 258 384 FXM Fantastic (6:35) › Fantastic Four (2015) Miles Teller. ››› Dawn of the Planet of the Apes (2014) Andy Serkis.

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) (9:02) Pawn Stars (10:05) Pawn Stars

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› The Goonies (1985) Sean Astin. ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Nation “Reunion in Hell” (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (N) The Holzer Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Films: Race for the Vaccine (N) (CC) Story of Late Night Story of Late Night The Sixties (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Harvest Moon It Was Always You (2021) Erin Krakow. (CC) Sweet Carolina (2021) Lacey Chabert. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Monster Jam (CC) Monster Jam (CC) Premiership Rugby Ninja Warrior

Sunday Evening May 16, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Ellen’s Game Ellen’s Game Zoey’s-Playlist Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Secrets of the Atlantic Crossing World on Fire

 9 9 9 KEZI (5:00) American Idol KEZI 9 News American Idol ’ (HD) (CC) The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Simpsons Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ Castle ’ Funny Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch (N) ’ DC’s Legends Batwoman (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Black Widow Killer (2018) Erin Karpluk. (CC) Sorority Sister Killer (2021) Sarah Fisher. Betrayed-Husband

 26 248 136 FX Mission: Impossible ››› Mission: Impossible -- Fallout (2018) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC) Pose (N) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NCAA Softball Spikeball Games Games Games Games E60

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men 2021 MTV Movie & TV Awards (N) (CC)

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Running Wild (8:15) Wicked Tuna (9:15) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna Vietnam

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline “Collision”

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Raven Sydney Just Roll Just Roll Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office ›› 50 First Dates (2004) Adam Sandler. 2021 MTV Movie & TV Awards (N) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Black Panther (2018) (CC) (DVS) ››› Creed II (2018) Michael B. Jordan. Premiere. Creed

 38 247 139 WTBS Catching Fire ››› The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 (2014) Hunger Games: Mockingjay

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (2017) Chris Pratt. (CC) (DVS) › Hellboy (2019) David Harbour. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset (N) Married to Medicine Watch Shahs

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town (9:06) Home Town (10:01) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Metropolitan ›› East Side, West Side (1949, Drama) (CC) ›› Love (1927) John Gilbert, Greta Garbo.

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Naked and Naked and Afraid XL (N) ’ (CC) Six Degrees

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Booker T ’ (CC) Biography: Shawn Michaels (N) ’ (CC) WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM (5:30) ›› The Predator (2018) (7:25) ›› The Predator (2018) (CC) (9:20) › The Snowman (2017)

 55 269 120 HIST Built America Built America Snack Snack Snack Snack Snack Snack

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (4:50) ››› Tombstone (1993) Kurt Russell. Fear the Walking Fear the Walking (10:10) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV Monsters-Myst. Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Worst Cooks in America (N) Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Story of Late Night United Shades CNN Special Report Story of Late Night United Shades

 87 312 185 HALL The Secret Ingredient Sweet Carolina (2021) Lacey Chabert. (CC) Good Witch (N) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. NHL Mecum Mecum

Tuesday Evening May 18, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Blown Away” FBI “Trigger Effect” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (CC) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Extra Life: A Philly D.A. (N) (CC) Frontline (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Pooch Perfect (N) black-ish mixed-ish Big Sky (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) (9:01) Prodigal Son News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) ››› Spy ’ ›› The Fate of the Furious (2017, Action) Vin Diesel. ’ (CC) Fate of Furious

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Yankees at Rangers SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 WNBA Basketball WNBA Basketball: Aces at Storm Helwani Blood Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball Play-In Tournament: Teams TBA. Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad (N)

 40 244 122 SYFY Tomb ›› The Chronicles of Riddick (2004) Vin Diesel. (CC) ›› Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Watch NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS ’ NCIS “Berlin” ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Rock Rock

 46 280 183 TLC Doubling Down Doubling Down Little People, World Little People, World Born With Albinism

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Fatso (6:45) ››› The Honeymoon Killers (1969) (8:45) ››› Precious (2009) Gabourey Sidibe. Fat Girl

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Undercover Billionaire “The Closers” (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Hustle Hustle

 52 258 384 FXM Snatched ›› Snatched (2017) Amy Schumer. (CC) (8:20) › Fantastic Four (2015) Green Street

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Drilling Down Drilling Down The Secret of Skin America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank (CC) Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Secret Secret

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›››› The Silence of the Lambs (1991) ›› U.S. Marshals (1998, Action) (SAP) Tommy Lee Jones. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “No Rest for the Living”

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. NHL NHL Top Ninja Warrior

Sunday Morning May 16, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson Bull Riding PGA Preview PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) NHL Hockey

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Thunberg-Year NOVA ’ (HD) Great Performances

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Outback oh baby! College Football: NCAA FCS Championship

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Cars.TV PBA Bowling PBA Playoffs: Finals. (N)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Vitamins ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Girl Fight (2011) Anne Heche. (CC) Expecting Amish (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (7:30) ›› Mission: Impossible (1996) ’ (CC) ››› Mission: Impossible 2 (2000, Action) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) ESPN Original Documentaries Basket NBA Countdown (N) Basket

 28 209 143 ESPN2 E60 E60 College Baseball Indiana at Michigan. (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Raven ›› UglyDolls (2019)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans (10:02) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018) Robert Downey Jr..

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ Wipeout ’

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone ››› The Cabin in the Woods (2011) (CC) ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) Daniel Craig.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset

 42 229 112 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Extreme Sisters ’ Extreme Sisters ’

 48 256 132 TCM Touch of Evil (9:15) ››› Lover Come Back (1961) (CC) (11:15) ››› Bringing Up Baby (1938)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush ’ (CC) Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Cobra” ’ (CC) Hoarders Meryl may lose everything. ’

 52 258 384 FXM (8:10) ›› Batman (1966) Adam West. (CC) ›››› Alien (1979) Tom Skerritt. (CC) Dawn of Apes

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Rare Airfryer Sun Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Hunt (8:20) ›› The Monuments Men (2014) George Clooney. (10:50) ››› A Few Good Men (1992) (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Uncommon Grounds Uncommon Grounds Uncommon Grounds Uncommon Grounds Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden My Best Friend’s Bouquet (2020) (CC) Taking a Shot at Love (2021, Romance) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer Goal Mecum IMSA Weathertech

Monday Evening May 17, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise (N) (CC) Bull (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “Live Top 9 Performances” (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Amer. Experience

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET ››› Monsters, Inc. (2001) (HD) (N) ’ The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Suspicion” 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American (N) ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Daddy’s Home 2 (2017) ››› Instant Family (2018) Mark Wahlberg. Premiere. ’ Breeders Breeders

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:30) 30 for 30 30 for 30 Blood Blood Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Breaking Running Wild Running

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ ›› Smart House (1999) ’ (CC) Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ››› Creed (2015) Michael B. Jordan. (CC) (DVS) ››› Thor: Ragnarok (2017, Action) Chris Hemsworth.

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Final Sp.

 40 244 122 SYFY Child’s-2 › Hellboy (2019, Action) David Harbour, Milla Jovovich. ›› The Chronicles of Riddick (2004) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Shahs of Sunset

 42 229 112 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno $50K $50K Inside Out (N) (CC) No Demo Reno

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) Unexpected (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Bullitt ››› The Candidate (1972) Robert Redford. ››› Hollywood Shuffle (1987) How To

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws “We Meet Again” (N) ’ Mudder

 50 282 184 ANPL Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life Bird goes on a treacherous hunt.

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Debbie” (N) ’ (CC) (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Deadpool ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. (CC) (9:15) ›› Maze Runner: The Scorch Trials

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars Rick meets Billy Gibbons. (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed Shepard Smith Secret Secret

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Double Jeopardy (1999) (SAP) Tommy Lee Jones. ›››› The Silence of the Lambs (1991) Jodie Foster.

 62 277 196 TRAV Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Best Baker Chopped Sweets

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. NHL NHL Top IndyCar

Wednesday Evening May 19, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Darndest Things SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Life-Waterhole NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Human-World

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners Call Your Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Pilot” ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (Part 1 of 2) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) Ride Along 2 ›› Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom (2018) Chris Pratt. ’ (CC) Jurassic World

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball Play-In Tournament: Teams TBA. (N) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Storied UFC Ten Blood Blood SportsCenter (N) SportCtr Blood Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler Narco To Catch

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Yankers

 37 245 138 TNT The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) Mummy: Dragon Emp.

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (2009) Shia LaBeouf. (CC) ›› London Has Fallen (2016) Gerard Butler.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Housewives of NJ Watch Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Property Brothers Bargain Block (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Kirsten’s Story” ’ Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Save My Skin (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Judgment at Nuremberg (1961) (CC) ›››› Paths of Glory (1957) (CC) ››› Breaker Morant

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown “Aliens of the Deep”

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) ›› X-Men: Apocalypse ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016, Action) James McAvoy. (CC) ›› Stone

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Secret Secret

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›› U.S. Marshals (1998) (SAP) (CC) ›› Demolition Man (1993) (SAP) Sylvester Stallone. Fifth

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. NHL NHL Top Mixed Curling

Sunday Afternoon May 16, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Adven Traveler Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N) Wild Am. MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Luminess Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB We Are Family Great Performances Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI College Football Sports Larry K Copper Get 20/20 KEZI 9 ABC American Idol (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR MLS Soccer Inter Miami CF at FC Cincinnati. (N) Outdoor Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Vice Versa (1988) Judge Reinhold. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Expecting Amish (CC) Blood, Sweat and Lies (2018) (CC) Memories of a Murder (2020, Suspense) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ››› Mission: Impossible III (2006, Action) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC) ››› Mission: Impossible Rogue Nation (2015)

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:30) NBA Basketball Teams TBA. Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Cardinals at Padres

 28 209 143 ESPN2 USL League One Soccer MLS Soccer Blood UFC Ten

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Running Wild Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY UglyDolls Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM (1:15) The Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (1:05) ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019) Robert Downey Jr., Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS) ››› Black Panther

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› The Hunger Games (2012) Jennifer Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) ››› The Hunger Games: Catching Fire

 40 244 122 SYFY Cowboys ›› Drive Angry (2011) Nicolas Cage. (CC) ›› Mr. & Mrs. Smith (2005) Brad Pitt. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Extreme Sisters ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’

 48 256 132 TCM ›››› An American in Paris (1951, Musical) ››› Mildred Pierce (1945) Joan Crawford. ››› Metropolitan

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Undercover Billion. Undercover Billion. Naked and Afraid “Stomping Grounds” ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Chris Farley: Anything for a Laugh ’ Jeff Foxworthy Biography: Macho Man Randy Savage ’

 52 258 384 FXM Dawn of the Planet of the Apes (2:40) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes (2017) Andy Serkis. (CC) Predator

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC A Few Good Men (1:50) ››› Moneyball (2011) (SAP) Brad Pitt, Jonah Hill. (CC) (4:50) Tombstone

 62 277 196 TRAV Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Chef Boot Camp Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL The Birthday Wish (2017) Jessy Schram. Bridal Wave (2015) Arielle Kebbel. (CC) The Secret Ingredient

 89 220 159 NBCSN IMSA Weathertech MotoGP Race NHL Live NHL Hockey

Saturday Afternoon May 15, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Emeril Traveler Silver Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR IndyCar IndyCar 146th Preakness Stakes (N) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI WNBA Basketball Sports Ocean Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. Home. News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR The Spring League Football Access Hollywood TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Jokers Jokers

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Revolutionary Road (2008) Leonardo DiCaprio. (CC) Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Trapped Model (2019) Trapped Sisters (2016) Alexandra Park. (CC) Married to a Murderer (2017, Suspense) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) ›› Pitch Perfect 3 (2017) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018, Biography) Rami Malek. ’ (CC) WW Z

 27 206 140 ESPN Naismith Memorial Basketball Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame Gala UFC 262 - Prelims

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball College Softball USL Champ. Soccer

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Life and Death Row Explorer (CC) A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Smurfs

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) Tom Hanks.

 37 245 138 TNT Super Superman & Lois ’ Superman & Lois ’ Superman & Lois ’ Superman & Lois ’ Avengers

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ›› Liar Liar › Dirty Grandpa (2016) Robert De Niro. (CC) ››› Neighbors (2014) Seth Rogen. (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› 47 Meters Down ››› The Cabin in the Woods (2011) (CC) ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) Daniel Craig.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs Bride

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Unexpected ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ›››› Casablanca (1942) (2:45) ››› The Manchurian Candidate (1962) (CC) ›› The Big Heat (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole

 51 265 118 A&E ›› The Day After Tomorrow (2004) Dennis Quaid. ’ ›› Conan the Barbarian (2011) Jason Momoa. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Inferno (2016) (CC) (2:20) ›› Murder on the Orient Express (CC) (4:40) › Fantastic Four (2015)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC) Pawn Stars (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:00) ››› The Karate Kid (1984) (CC) ›› The Karate Kid Part II (1986) Ralph Macchio. (CC) Goonies

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL All of My Heart (2015) Lacey Chabert. (CC) Flip That Romance (2019) Julie Gonzalo. Harvest Moon (2015)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Horse Race Ninja Warrior Swimming Mecum Monster Jam (CC)
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